# OP \$65.00 3733547

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM698889

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Banco Popular de Puerto Rico		12/27/2021	Banking Corporation: PUERTO RICO

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	MCS HEALTHCARE HOLDINGS, LLC	
Street Address:	255 PONCE DE LEON AVE., 9TH FLOOR	
City:	SAN JUAN	
State/Country:	PUERTO RICO	
Postal Code:	00918	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: PUERTO RICO	

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3733547	MCS
Registration Number:	3741883	MEDICAL CARD SYSTEM

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 7877648181

**Email:** beatriz.baldit@oneillborges.com

Correspondent Name: Beatriz Baldit-Castro
Address Line 1: 250 Munoz Rivera Ave.

Address Line 2: Suite 800

Address Line 4: San Juan, PUERTO RICO 00918

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Beatriz Baldit-Castro
SIGNATURE:	/bbc/
DATE SIGNED:	12/30/2021

### **Total Attachments: 3**

source=Release of Security Interest In Trademarks (December 27, 2021) (00973854xC536D)#page1.tif source=Release of Security Interest In Trademarks (December 27, 2021) (00973854xC536D)#page2.tif source=Release of Security Interest In Trademarks (December 27, 2021) (00973854xC536D)#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007546 FRAME: 0394

### RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

This RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS (this "Release") is effective as of December 27, 2021, by Banco Popular de Puerto Rico, as administrative agent (the "Administrative Agent") for the secured parties under that certain Security, Pledge and Assignment Agreement dated as of August 13, 2019 between the Grantor (as defined below) and the Administrative Agent.

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of August 13, 2019 by and between MCS Healthcare Holdings, LLC, a Puerto Rico limited liability company (the "Grantor") and the Administrative Agent for the benefit of the Lenders (as amended, restated, supplemented or modified from time to time, the "Trademark Security Agreement"), the Grantor granted to the Administrative Agent a security interest in the trademarks listed on the Trademark Security Agreement (the "Trademarks");

WHEREAS, the Trademark Security Agreement was recorded with the Puerto Rico Trademark and Trade Name Office on August 16, 2019 and the United States Patent and Trademark Office, on August 15, 2019, at Reel/Frame No. 6726/0918.

WHEREAS, Grantor has requested that the Administrative Agent release its security interest under the Security Agreement in all right, title and interest in, to and under the Trademarks.

**NOW**, **THEREFORE**, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Administrative Agent hereby agrees as follows:

The Administrative Agent hereby discharges, releases and terminates the Administrative Agent's security interest in, and all other rights, title and interest in and to, the Trademarks under the Security Agreement, including the trademark registrations and applications set forth in Exhibit  $\underline{A}$  attached hereto and incorporated herein by reference, and agrees that all the security interest in the Trademarks under the Security Agreement are hereby discharged, terminated and released.

The Administrative Agent, without any recourse, representation or warranty, hereby authorizes the Grantor or Grantor's authorized representative or designee to record this Release with the Puerto Rico Trademark and Trade Name Office and the United States Patent and Trademark Office as evidence of such release and termination.

The Administrative Agent hereby agrees to duly execute, acknowledge, procure and deliver any further documents and to do such other acts as may be reasonably necessary to effect the release of the security interest contemplated hereby.

This Release shall be governed by, and construed in accordance with, the laws of the Commonwealth of Puerto Rico.

[signature page follows]

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007546 FRAME: 0395

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Administrative Agent duly executes this Release, which is effective as of the day and year first written above.

BANCO POPULAR DE PUERTO RICO, as Administrative Agent

By: Diego Hernández
Name: Diego Hernández Estevez

Title: Assistant Vice President

Signature Page to Release of Security Interest in Trademarks

TRADEMARK REEL: 007546 FRAME: 0396

**RECORDED: 12/30/2021**